Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features
� Protects subscribers and equipment from
destructive power crosses and lightning
surges
� Reduces frequency of service calls
� Increases reliability of network operation
� Reduces cost of network maintenance

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
1965 Series – 50 Ohm Coaxial Surge Protector
How to Order
  Product Dimensions
Note: Radio frequency and transmit power should be known. The above curves apply to systems with a VSWR of 1.2:1 or
less. Choose the protector whose curve lies first above the power-frequency coordinates of the radio system. For systems
with a VSWR in excess of 1.2:1, or for a more exact determination if desired, multiply the actual radio power by the
expression 0.83[2xVSWR÷(1+VSWR)]2, and use this new power value to enter the graph.
MM
(INCHES)
DIMENSIONS:
2 4 6 8
105
102
103
106 107 108 109
1965-20
1965-35
1965-50
1965-95
2
4
6
8
Frequency (Hz)
Power
(Watts)
Part No. Description
1965-xx-A00 ...... N(f) and N(f)
1965-xx-A01 ...... N(f) and N(m)
1965-xx-A04 ...... BNC(f) and BNC(f)
1965-xx-A05 ...... BNC(f) and BNC(m)
1965-xx-A12 ...... UHF(f) and UHF(f)
41.0
(1.61)
5.3
(.209) 4.5
(.177)
DIA.
57.0
(2.24)
3.3
(0.13)
46
(1.81)
How to Order Connector Fittings
Asia-Pacific:
TEL +886- (0)2 25624117
FAX +886- (0)2 25624116
Europe:
TEL +41-41 7685555
FAX +41-41 7685510
North America:
TEL +1-909 781-5500
FAX +1-909 781-5700
bourns.com
COPYRIGHT© 2001, BOURNS, INC. LITHO IN U.S.A. IP 09/01 G0133